

Civil Suit No. 867/2017  
RAMESH CHAND SHARMA VS. HARI PRASAD SHARMA

23.03.2024.

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of the applicants.

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Counsel for the applicants/defendant no. 2 and 3.

This is an application u//o IX rule 7 & 13 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 and 3/applicants.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of the application to non-applicant on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.

Put up with main file on **20.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi:23.03.2024 (AR)