

11 MISC DJ ADJ 159/24 RAMESH CHAND SHARMA Vs. HARI
PRASAD SHARMA AND ORS

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/defendant no. 2
and 3.
None for non applicant.

Process not received back.

In view thereof, issue fresh notice on application u/o
Rule CPC IX Rule 7 & 13 r/w Sec. 151 CPC to the non applicant
through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for **28.09.2024**.

Dasti be also given, as prayed.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 31.07.2024