

9 MISC DJ ADJ 159/24 RAMESH CAHAND SHARMA Vs. HARI PRASAD SHARMA AND ORS

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Madhur Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Prem Kumar,  
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3/applicant.  
None for non applicant.

Notice issued to non-applicant/plaintiff received back unserved with remark 'no such person'.

In view thereof, applicant is directed to file fresh/verified address for non applicant within a week. **Upon filing of fresh/verified address issue fresh notice of the present suit to the non applicant through all authorised modes on filing of PF/RC for the NDOH.**

Put up for further proceedings on **07.01.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 28.09.2024