

5 MISC DJ ADJ 159/24 RAMESH CAHND SHARMA Vs. HARI PRASAD SHARMA AND ORS

07.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Rinku S. Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Prem Kumar,
Ld. Counsel for applicant/defendant no. 2.
None for non-applicant.

Steps not taken. Be taken within a week.

Dasti notice is also issued, as prayed.

Put up with file on **03.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.01.2025 (sr)