

10MISC DJ ADJ159/24 RAMESH CAHND SHARMA Vs. HARI PRASAD
SHARMA ANDORS

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Rinku S Yadav, proxy counsel for Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld.
counsel for applicants/defendant No. 2 & 3 through VC.
Sh. Vikas Yadav, Ld. counsel for non applicant No. 5/defendant No. 5
through VC.

As per process report, process refused by non applicant No.
4/defendant No. 4.

Process issued to non applicant/plaintiff and defendant No. 1/non
applicant No. 1 received back unserved with remarks “no such person”.

Applicant is directed to file fresh/verified address for unserved non
applicants within a week, upon which issue fresh notice to non applicants, upon
filing of PF/RC for **10.06.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.04.2025 (pk)