

8 MISC DJ ADJ 159/24 RAMESH CAHND SHARMA Vs. HARI PRASAD  
SHARMA AND ORS

**08.09.2025**

**Advocates are abstaining from work today against Notification Dated 13.08.2025  
issued by Ld. LG of Delhi.**

Present: None.

As per Ahlmad report, steps not taken in terms of order dated  
03.04.2025. Be taken within 2 weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **08.09.2025 (GM)**