

8 MISC DJ ADJ 159/24
RAMESH CAHND SHARMA Vs. HARI PRASAD SHARMA
AND ORS

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rinku S. Yadav, Ld.Proxy Counsel for Sh.Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/defendants no. 2 and 3.
Ms. Pooja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vikas Yadav, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant no. 5.

Order dated 03.04.2025 not complied. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that applicant may be permitted to serve non-applicants through their counsels as they cannot served through ordinary mode.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Issues fresh notice to unserved non-applicants on filing of PF/RC. Let them served through their counsel whose *Vakalatnama* is on record.

Let *dasti* notice be also given.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.12.2025 (sk)