

14 MISC DJ ADJ 159/24

RAMESH CHAND SHARMA Vs. HARI PRASAD SHARMA AND ORS

14.03.2026.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Rinku S. Yadav, Ld.Proxy Counsel for Sh.Prem
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/defendants no. 2
and 3.(VC)
Sh. Harsh Yadav, Ld Counsel for non applicant no.5/respondent.

On the previous date of hearing, fresh notice was issued to non applicants, on filing of PF/RC. As per the process server's report, process has been served.

None appears for respondent no. 1 to 4.

Arguments heard on behalf of applicant and respondent no.5.

List for orders on **19.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026